International (Holdings) Limited (the “Company”) dated 8 February 2013 in relation to, inter
alia, the Placing. Unless otherwise defined, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same
meanings as defined in the Announcement.

COMPLETION OF THE PLACING

As all the conditions of the Placing had been fulfilled, the Board announces that the Placing
was completed on 26 February 2013 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the
Placing Agreement dated 8 February 2013. A total of 10,000,000 Placing Shares had been
successfully placed to not less than six (6) Placees, who and whose ultimate beneficial owners
were Independent Third Parties, at the Placing Price of HK$0.385 per Placing Share.

The net proceeds from the Placing are approximately HK$3.65 million. The net placing price
per Placing Share is approximately HK$0.365.

-2-

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structures of the Company immediately before and after completion of the
Placing are as follows:

 Issued Share

immediately before
completion of the Placing

Issue Share
immediately after the

completion of the Placing
 Number of Shares Approx.

%
Number of Shares Approx.

%
Wide Fine International Limited (Note 1) 12,706,250 5.33 12,706,250 5.12
View Good International Limited (Note 2) 17,500,000 7.35 17,500,000 7.05

Public   Placees - - 10,000,000 4.03
Other public shareholders 207,991,000 87.32 207,991,000 83.80

Total 238,197,250 100.00 248,197,250 100.00

Notes:

1. Wide Fine International Limited is beneficially and wholly owned by Mr. Wong Kam Leong (“Mr. Wong”), an executive
Director.

2. View Good International Limited is beneficially and wholly owned by Ms. Tam Sio Wan, the wife of Mr. Wong.

On behalf of the board of
Long Success International (Holdings) Limited

Siu Chi Keung
Executive Director

Hong Kong, 26 February 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises four executive Directors, namely Mr.
Wong Kam Leong, Mr. Hu Dongguang, Mr. Lu Shiyou and Mr. Siu Chi Keung; and three
independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Ho Lok Cheong, Mr. Tam Yuk Sang, Sammy